BUNDESINNUNGSVERBAND
ZWEIRAD-HANDWERK

Vereinigung des Fahrrad- und Kraftrad-Gewerbes

Einnahmen- und Ausgaben 2023

Einnahmen :

Beitragseinnahmen
Foérderung BMWi

Summe Einnahmen

Ausgaben:

Personal/Organisation/Informationsstelle
Offentlichkeitsarbeit
Mitgliedschaften

Summe Ausgaben

Euro

53.357,76

11.518,62

64.876,38

60.932,30
1.444,08

2.500,00
64.876,38



