



Einnahmen- und Ausgaben 2023

Euro

Einnahmen :

Beitragseinnahmen	53.357,76
Förderung BMWi	<u>11.518,62</u>
Summe Einnahmen	<u>64.876,38</u>

Ausgaben:

Personal/Organisation/Informationsstelle	60.932,30
Öffentlichkeitsarbeit	1.444,08
Mitgliedschaften	<u>2.500,00</u>
Summe Ausgaben	<u>64.876,38</u>